# CH \$190.00 87368907

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459193

Capital LLC previously recorded on Reel 006152 Frame 0354. Assignore	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
hereby confirms the Change of Name.		Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party should be Women's Capital LLC previously recorded on Reel 006152 Frame 0354. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Women's Capital Corporation		08/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Women's Capital LLC
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway
Internal Address:	Building A
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87368907	NO BS. JUST PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3422516	PLAN B
Registration Number:	5123142	
Registration Number:	5123143	
Registration Number:	3904379	PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3904437	PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3904329	PLAN B ONE-STEP

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7043784000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043778156

**Email:** jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0711

900436585

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Carusone		
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/24/2018		
Total Attachments: 4		
source=assignment-tm-6152-0354#page1.tif		
source=assignment-tm-6152-0354#page2.tif		
source=assignment-tm-6152-0354#page3.tif		
source=assignment-tm-6152-0354#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0712

## CH \$190.00 873689

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Women's Captital Corporation		08/11/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Women's Capital LCC
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway
Internal Address:	Building A
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87368907	NO BS. JUST PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3422516	PLAN B
Registration Number:	5123142	
Registration Number:	5123143	
Registration Number:	3904379	PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3904437	PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3904329	PLAN B ONE-STEP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2152936499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-293-6406

**Email:** herschel.perel@tevapharm.com

Correspondent Name: Herschel Perel Address Line 1: 425 Privet Road

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herschel Perel
SIGNATURE:	/herschel perel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0353 DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Women's Capital LLC - DE - Conversion#page1.tif
source=Women's Capital LLC - DE - Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0355

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:43 PM 08/11/2017
FILED 12:43 PM 08/11/2017
SR 20175687375 - File Number 2712032

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is January 27, 1997
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Women's Capital Corporation
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Women's Capital LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of チャングナー・A.D. <u>201</u> 子
	By: Gir House L. Authorized Person
	Name: Brian Shanahan, Secretary
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0356

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:43 PM 08/11/2017
FILED 12:43 PM 08/11/2017
SR 20175687375 - File Number 2712032

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the	mited liability company is Women's Capital LLC	PAREN
located at 3411 Silverside	ffice of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware Road Tatnall Building #104 (stree	
in the City of Wilmington		e
name of the Registered /	gent at such address upon whom process against this limited served is Corporate Creations Network Inc.	ni exeme
-9000		conoc."
	By Free Stear	, mig
	Authoriéed Person	лыфосо
	Name: Brian Shanahan, Secretary	inenziment
	Print or Type	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 09/22/2018